The Navarro Report:

https://peternavarro.com/the-navarro-report/

Vote Irregularities and Illegalities by Category and State
o | ceonom o | e e | o]

Absentee ballots cast without
statutorily required application

Absentee ballots cast that arrived
after Election Day

Absentee ballots cast that were
requested before & after statutory
deadline

Absentee ballots cast from addresses

other than where voters legallyreside 19,997
Absentee ballots cast that were returned

on or before the postmark date 22,903
Absentee ballots cast without a

postmark

Absentee ballots requested under the
name of a registered voter without
consent

Dead voters

Double voters: In-state 157
Felon voters

5,790
Illegal ballot harvesting

Indefinitely confined voter abuses

Juvenile voters (< 18 years old)

Mail-in ballots cast by voters

registered after the registration deadline 150’000

No address on file for voter

2,000
36,473

Non-citizen voters

No corresponding voter registration
numbers

Non-registered voters(not on voter rolls)

Out-of-state voters who voted in-state

5,726
11,676

Over-votes
Pollwatcher & poll observer abuses
Signature matching errors

Voting machine irregularities
(fake/manufactured ballots & spikes)

Voters over 100 years old

Voters who vote in the wrong county

Possible Illegal Votes
Biden “Victory” Margin

10.457

254,722

10,000
305,701
15,000 14,328
58,221
9,005
27,825
10,315 482 1,506 8,021
395 42,284 742
2,560
15,700
66,247
1,043 35,109 8,000
4,000
174,384
2,423
20,312 13,248 19,218 7,426
202,377
680,774
130,000
136,155 195,755
1,573
40,279
601,130 446,803 220,008 992,467
11.779 154.818 33.596 81.660

170,140

234

17,271
216,000

6,848

143,379

553,872
20.682



Vote Irregularities and Illegalities
CATEGORY ARIZONA

Absentee ballots cast from addresses other

than where voters legally reside 20:230
Absentee ballots cast that were returned on 22.903
or before the postmark date d
Double voters: In-state 157
Ghost voters 5,790
Mail-in ballots cast by voters

registered after the registration deadline ES0; 000
No address on file for voter 2,000
Non-citizen voters 36,473
Out-of-state voters who voted in-state 5,726
Over-votes 11,676

Margin of Error > Margin of Victory 24)(



Vote Irregularities and Illegalities

CATEGORY GEORGIA
Absentee ballots cast that wer'e requested 305.701
before & after statutory deadline g
Dead voters 10,315
Double voters: In-state 395
Felon voters 2,560
Ghost voters 15,700
Juvenile voters (< 18 years old) 66,247
No address on file for voter 1,043
Non-registered voters (not on voter rolls) 2,423
Out-of-state voters who voted in-state 20,312
Voting machineirregularities . 136.155
(fake/manufactured ballots & spikes) %
Voters who vote in the wrong county 40,279
Possible Illegal Votes 601,130
Biden “Victory” Margin 11,779

Margin of Error > Margin of Victory 5 1)(



Vote Irregularities and Illegalities

CATEGORY MICHIGAN

Absentee ballots requested under the
name of aregistered voter without consent

27,825

Dead voters 482
No address on file for voter 35,109
No corresponding voter registration

numbers 174,384
Out-of-state voters who voted in-state 13,248
Voting machineirregularities

(fake/manufactured ballots & spikes) 195,755
Possible Illegal Votes 446,803
Biden “Victory” Margin 154,818

Margin of Error > Margin of Victory 2 s 8x



Vote Irregularities and Illegalities

CATEGORY NEVADA

Absentee ballots cast from addresses other

than where voters legally reside 15,000
Dead voters 1,506
Double voters: In-state 42,284
No address on file for voter 8,000
Non-citizen voters 4,000
Out-of-state voters who voted in-state 19,218
Signature matching errors 130,000
Possible Illegal Votes 220,008

Margin of Error > Margin of Victory Gx



CATEGORY

Absentee ballots cast that arrived
after Election Day

Absentee ballots cast from addresses
other than where voters legally reside

Absentee ballots cast that
were returned on or before the
postmark date

Absentee ballots cast without a
postmark

Dead voters

Double voters: In-state

Out-of-state voters who voted in-state
Over-votes

Poll watcher & poll observer abuses
Voters over 100 years old

Possible Illegal Votes

Biden “Victory” Margin

Margin of Error > Margin of Victory

Vote Irregularities and Illegalities
PENNSYLVANIA

10,000

14,328
58,221

9,005

8,021
742
7,426
202,377
680,774
1,573
992,467
81,660

12X



Vote Irregularities and Illegalities

CATEGORY WISCONSIN
statutority required applicator 170,140
Double voters: In-state 234
Illegal ballot harvesting 17,271
Indefinitely confined voter abuses 216,000
Out-of-state voters who voted in-state 6,848
Voting machineirregularities 143,379

(fake/manufactured ballots & spikes)

Possible Illegal Votes 553,872

Margin of Error > Margin of Victory 26X



Thorough Investigation Is Essential

Possible Illegal Votes 3,069,002

Biden “Victory” Margin 312,992

Margin of Error > Margin of Victory 1 Ox



