#### The Navarro Report:

https://peternavarro.com/the-navarro-report/

Vote Irregularities	s and I	llegali	ties by	Categ	gory and S	State
Ŭ	ARIZONA	GEORGIA	MICHIGAN	NEVADA	PENNSYLVANIA	WISCONSIN
Absentee ballots cast without statutorily required application						170,140
Absentee ballots cast that arrived after Election Day					10,000	
Absentee ballots cast that were requested before & after statutory deadline		305,701				
Absentee ballots cast from addresses other than where voters legally reside	19,997			15,000	14,328	
Absentee ballots cast that were returned on or before the postmark date	22,903				58,221	
Absentee ballots cast without a postmark					9,005	
Absentee ballots requested under the name of a registered voter without consent			27,825			
Dead voters		10,315	482	1,506	8,021	
Double voters: In-state	157	395		42,284	742	234
Felon voters		2,560				
Ghost voters	5,790	15,700				
Illegal ballot harvesting						17,271
Indefinitely confined voter abuses						216,000
Juvenile voters (< 18 years old)		66,247				
Mail-in ballots cast by voters registered after the registration deadline	150,000					
No address on file for voter	2,000	1,043	35,109	8,000		
Non-citizen voters	36,473			4,000		
No corresponding voter registration numbers			174,384			
Non-registered voters(not on voter rolls)		2,423				
Out-of-state voters who voted in-state	5,726	20,312	13,248	19,218	7,426	6,848
Over-votes	11,676				202,377	
Poll watcher & poll observer abuses					680,774	
Signature matching errors				130,000		
Voting machine irregularities (fake/manufactured ballots & spikes)		136,155	195,755			143,379
Voters over 100 years old					1,573	
Voters who vote in the wrong county		40,279				
Possible Illegal Votes	254,722	601,130	446,803	220,008	992,467	553,872
Biden "Victory" Margin	10,457	11,779	154,818	33,596	81,660	20,682

Vote Irres	gularities and	Illegalities
	,	

vote irregularities and irregulation			
CATEGORY	ARIZONA		
Absentee ballots cast from addresses other than where voters legally reside	19,997		
Absentee ballots cast that were returned on or before the postmark date	22,903		
Double voters: In-state	157		
Ghost voters	5,790		
Mail-in ballots cast by voters registered after the registration deadline	150,000		
No address on file for voter	2,000		
Non-citizen voters	36,473		
Out-of-state voters who voted in-state	5,726		
Over-votes	11,676		
Possible Illegal Votes	254,722		
Biden "Victory" Margin	10,457		
Margin of Error > Margin of Victory	24x		

CATEGORY	GEORGIA
Absentee ballots cast that were requested before & after statutory deadline	305,701
Dead voters	10,315
Double voters: In-state	395
Felon voters	2,560
Ghost voters	15,700
Juvenile voters (< 18 years old)	66,247
No address on file for voter	1,043
Non-registered voters (not on voter rolls)	2,423
Out-of-state voters who voted in-state	20,312
Voting machine irregularities (fake/manufactured ballots & spikes)	136,155
Voters who vote in the wrong county	40,279
Possible Illegal Votes	601,130
Biden "Victory" Margin	11,779
Margin of Error > Margin of Victory	51x

CATEGORY	MICHIGAN
Absentee ballots requested under the name of a registered voter without consent	27,825
Dead voters	482
No address on file for voter	35,109
No corresponding voter registration numbers	174,384
Out-of-state voters who voted in-state	13,248
Voting machine irregularities (fake/manufactured ballots & spikes)	195,755
Possible Illegal Votes	446,803
Biden "Victory" Margin	154,818
Margin of Error > Margin of Victory	2.8x

CATEGORY	NEVADA
Absentee ballots cast from addresses other than where voters legally reside	15,000
Dead voters	1,506
Double voters: In-state	42,284
No address on file for voter	8,000
Non-citizen voters	4,000
Out-of-state voters who voted in-state	19,218
Signature matching errors	130,000
Possible Illegal Votes	220,008
Biden "Victory" Margin	33,596
Margin of Error > Margin of Victory	6x

Vote Irregularities and Illegalities
--------------------------------------

CATEGORY	PENNSYLVANIA
Absentee ballots cast that arrived after Election Day	10,000
Absentee ballots cast from addresses other than where voters legally reside	14,328
Absentee ballots cast that were returned on or before the postmark date	58,221
Absentee ballots cast without a postmark	9,005
Dead voters	8,021
Double voters: In-state	742
Out-of-state voters who voted in-state	7,426
Over-votes	202,377
Poll watcher & poll observer abuses	680,774
Voters over 100 years old	1,573
Possible Illegal Votes	992,467
Biden "Victory" Margin	81,660
Margin of Error > Margin of Victory	<b>12</b> x

CATEGORY	WISCONSIN
Absentee ballots cast without statutorily required application	170,140
Double voters: In-state	234
Illegal ballot harvesting	17,271
Indefinitely confined voter abuses	216,000
Out-of-state voters who voted in-state	6,848
Voting machine irregularities (fake/manufactured ballots & spikes)	143,379
Possible Illegal Votes	553,872
Biden "Victory" Margin	20,682
Margin of Error > Margin of Victory	26x

Thorough Investigation Is Essential		
Possible Illegal Votes	3,069,002	
Biden "Victory" Margin	312,992	
Margin of Error > Margin of Victory	10x	